Flu
o
r
e
s
c
e
n
t
Energy Efficient
•	� Saves up-to 40% on energy costs compared to standard T12 lamps
•	� Tri-phosphor coating provides high lumen output and excellent color rendering,
up-to 86 CRI
Technical Data
•	� Cathode guard ensures maximum lumen output throughout lamp life by reducing
end-blackening
•	 Brass pins
Broad Assortment
•	� F17, F25, F28, FB28, F32 and FB32 available in 700 and 800 Series
•	� 3000, 3500, 4100, 5000 and 6500K
Long Life
•	� 30,000 Hours Average Rated Commercial Life
•	� 2-Year Guarantee
Applications
•	� Use 700 Series lamps in any application where color rendering is not crucial: office
buildings, schools and manufacturing facilities
•	� Use 800 Series lamps for applications where color matching is critical: paint stores,
hair salons, retail stores and print shops
( 8 0 0 )  6 7 7 - 3 3 3 4
ha lco l ight ing .com
<  Rapid Start T8
                  Rapid Start T8
where there’s light,
there’s halco®
®
The Eco-Shield®
mark indicates
this product is
TCLP compliant.
Call Halco today and get
a great look at our vast
product line, personal
service and fast delivery.
Visit us at halcolighting.com.
Your account representative
is your single source
for pricing, orders and
technical support.
Shipping from Atlanta,
Cleveland, Houston
and Phoenix.
ISO 9001 Certified
®
®
®
                  Rapid Start T8
Flu
o
r
e
s
c
e
n
t
Bulb
Type  Watts Base Product # Product Code Description Pkg/Qty
Color
Temp CRI
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens
Avg Rated
Life
Commercial
Life**
Nom
Length (in)
Rapid Start
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30101 F17T8/730/ECO/IC 730 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 78 1350 1280 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30102 F17T8/735/ECO/IC 735 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 78 1350 1280 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 109324 F17T8/741/ECO 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 78 1350 1280 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30103 F17T8/741/ECO/IC 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 78 1350 1280 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 109326 F17T8/750/ECO 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 78 1350 1280 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30104 F17T8/750/ECO/IC 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 78 1350 1280 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30105 F17T8/830/ECO/IC 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 86 1400 1330 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 109802 F17T8/835/ECO 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 1400 1330 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30112 F17T8/835/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 1400 1330 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 109804 F17/T8/841/ECO 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 1400 1330 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30106 F17T8/841/ECO/IC 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 1400 1330 24000 30000 24”
T8 17 Bi-Pin 30113 F17T8/850/ECO/IC 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 1400 1330 24000 30000 24”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30140 F25T8/730/ECO/IC 730 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 109342 F25T8/735/ECO 735 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30107 F25T8/735/ECO/IC 735 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 109344 F25T8/741/ECO 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30108 F25T8/741/ECO/IC 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 109346 F25T8/750/ECO 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30141 F25T8/750/ECO/IC 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 78 2150 2050 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30109 F25T8/830/ECO/IC 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 86 2250 2140 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30110 F25T8/835/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 2250 2140 24000 30000 36”
T8 25 Bi-Pin 30111 F25T8/841/ECO/IC 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 2250 2140 24000 30000 36”
µ T8 25 Bi-Pin 35162^ F25T8ES/830/ECO 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 86 2500 2380 24000 30000 48”
µ T8 25 Bi-Pin 35163^ F25T8ES/835/ECO 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 2500 2380 24000 30000 48”
µ T8 25 Bi-Pin 35164^ F25T8ES/841/ECO 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 2500 2380 24000 30000 48”
µ T8 25 Bi-Pin 35165^ F25T8ES/850/ECO 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 2500 2380 24000 30000 48”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 30158 F28T8/830/ECO/IC 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 86 2800 2660 24000 30000 48”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 109364 F28T8/835/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 2800 2660 24000 30000 48”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 109366 F28T8/841/ECO 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 85 2800 2660 24000 30000 48”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 30156 F28T8/841/ECO/IC 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 2800 2660 24000 30000 48”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 109368 F28T8/850/ECO 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 85 2800 2660 24000 30000 48”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 30157 F28T8/850/ECO/IC 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 2800 2660 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109412 F32T8/730/ECO 730 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30150 F32T8/730/ECO/IC 730 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30151 F32T8/735/ECO/IC 735 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30152 F32T8/741/ECO/IC 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30153 F32T8/750/ECO/IC 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109424 F32T8/765/ECO 765 Phosphor  Eco-Shield® 25 6500 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30154 F32T8/765/ECO/IC 765 Phosphor  Eco-Shield® 25 6500 78 2850 2700 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109398 F32T8/830/ECO 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 85 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35150 F32T8/830/ECO/IC 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109400 F32T8/835/ECO 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35151 F32T8/835/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109402 F32T8/841/ECO 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35152 F32T8/841/ECO/IC 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109404 F32T8/850/ECO 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35153 F32T8/850/ECO/IC 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109428 F32T8/865/ECO 865 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 6500 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35154 F32T8/865/ECO/IC 865 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 6500 86 3050 2900 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109360 F32T8/ULTRA950 950 Phosphor Ultra950® 25 5000 98 2000 1900 24000 30000 48”
T8 40 Bi-Pin 30160 F40T8/735/ECO 735 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 30 3500 76 3600 3420 24000 30000 60
T8 40 Bi-Pin 30161 F40T8/741/ECO 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 30 4100 76 3600 3420 24000 30000 60”
T8 58 Bi-Pin 109374 F58T8/840 840 Phosphor 25 4000 86 5300 5000 24000 30000 60”
®
                  Rapid Start T8
Labor 13%
Lamp Cost 7%
Electricity 80%
Cost of Light
Since electricity accounts for 80% of
the cost of lighting, efficient lamp types,
even ones that cost more, can save a
significant amount of money over the
lifetime of lamps.
Cathode Guard
Reduces end blackening,
providing higher lumen
maintenance over lamp life.
Peening Lead Wires
In the pins eliminates
lamp failure caused by
corrosion, or arcing
caused by weld build-up.
Alignment
Indentation
Insures proper
installation.
Flu
o
r
e
s
c
e
n
t
© 2013 Halco Lighting Technologies LLC.  All rights reserved.  ‘where there’s light, there’s halco’ is a registered trademark of Halco. Halco is a registered trademark of Halco Lighting Technologies. All product names are
trademarks or registered trademarks of Halco Lighting Technologies. All sizes and specifications are subject to change.  Online Edition 07-16-13
µ New item!
*   XL lamps do not have a cathode guard.
** Based on commercial standards of 12 hours per start.
^ This lamp should only be operated on high efficiency or anti-striation type ballasts.
Hg  LAMP CONTAINS MERCURY, MANAGE IN ACCORD WITH DISPOSAL LAWS.
Visit www.lamprecycle.org for disposal information for your state or local government.
Hg
Halco Lighting Technologies  |  P.O. Box 2834  |  Norcross, GA 30091-2834  |  Toll Free 800.677.3334  |  Phone 770.242.3612 |  Fax 800.880.0822  |  halcolighting.com Atlanta  |  Cleveland  |  Houston  |  Phoenix
®
F32 High Lumen
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35155 F32T8/830/ECO/HL 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3000 86 3150 2995 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35156 F32T8/835/ECO/HL 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 3150 2995 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35157 F32T8/841/ECO/HL 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 3150 2995 24000 30000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35158 F32T8/850/ECO/HL 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 3150 2995 24000 30000 48”
F32 Extended Life*
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35159 F32T8/835/ECO/XL 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 3500 86 2950 2800 40000 46000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35160 F32T8/841/ECO/XL 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 4100 86 2950 2800 40000 46000 48”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35161 F32T8/850/ECO/XL 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 25 5000 86 2950 2800 40000 46000 48”
Bulb
Type  Watts Base Product # Product Code Description Pkg/Qty
Color
Temp CRI
Initial
Lumens
Mean
Lumens
Avg Rated
Life
Commercial
Life**
Nom
Length (in)
Ubend - Rapid Start
T8 28 Bi-Pin 35309 FB28/830/6/ECO/IC 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3000 86 2650 2450 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 35307 FB28/835/6/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3500 86 2650 2450 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 28 Bi-Pin 35311 FB28/841/6/ECO/IC 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 4100 86 2650 2450 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30351 FB32/730/6/ECO/IC 730 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3000 78 2750 2400 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30352 FB32/735/6/ECO/IC 735 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3500 78 2750 2400 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109504 FB32/741/6/ECO 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 4100 78 2750 2400 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30353 FB32/741/6/ECO/IC 741 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 4100 78 2750 2400 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109506 FB32/750/6/ECO 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 5000 78 2750 2400 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 30354 FB32/750/6/ECO/IC 750 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 5000 78 2750 2400 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35313 FB32/830/6/ECO/IC 830 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3000 86 2900 2750 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109814 FB32/835/6/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3500 86 2900 2750 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35302 FB32/835/6/ECO/IC 835 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 3500 86 2900 2750 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35303 FB32/841/6/ECO/IC 841 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 4100 86 2900 2750 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 109818 FB32/850/6/ECO 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 5000 86 2900 2750 24000 30000 22.6”
T8 32 Bi-Pin 35305 FB32/850/6/ECO/IC 850 Phosphor Eco-Shield® 20 5000 86 2900 2750 24000 30000 22.6”